Community Needs Assessment Locations


	Region
	HUD Office
	City
	Points of Contact

	I
	Bangor, ME
	Portland, ME
	William.D.Burney@hud.gov

	I
	Boston, MA
	Lynn, MA
	Kristine.g.Foye@hud.gov Taylor.bryanturner@hud.gov

	I
	Burlington, VT
	Burlington, VT
	Michael.F.McNamara@hud.gov

	I
	Hartford, CT
	Hartford, CT                                            2nd Round Promise Zone 
	Suzanne.Piacentini@hud.gov

	I
	Manchester, NH
	Manchester, NH
	Gregory.Carson@hud.gov

	I
	Providence, RI
	Pawtucket/Central Falls
	Nancy.SmithGreer@hud.gov

	II
	Albany, NY
	Rome, NY
	Jaime.e.Forero@hud.gov Jacob.t.Dale@hud.gov

	II
	Albany, NY
	Schenectady, NY
	Jaime.e.Forero@hud.gov Jacob.t.Dale@hud.gov

	II
	Albany, NY
	Utica, NY
	Jaime.e.Forero@hud.gov Jacob.t.Dale@hud.gov

	II
	Buffalo, NY
	Rochester, NY
	Joan.k.Spillman@hud.gov

	II
	Buffalo, NY
	Niagara Falls, NY
	Joan.k.Spillman@hud.gov

	II
	New York, NY
	Croton Heights (Yonkers, NY)  
	Jennifer.e.Cribbs@hud.gov  Angela.m.Aloia@hud.gov  Stephen.e.Murphy@hud.gov  Mirza.Orriols@hud.gov 

	II
	Newark, NJ
	Camden, NJ                              2nd Round Promise Zone 
	Maria.t.Maio-Messano@hud.gov  Barbara.Anne.Gardenhire-Mills@hud.gov 

	III
	Baltimore, MD
	West Side of Baltimore
	Carol.B.Payne@hud.gov   Dave.L.Marable@hud.gov 

	III
	Charleston, WV
	Huntington, WV
	Evie.Williams@hud.gov

	III
	Wilmington, DE
	Dover, DE
	Maria.L.Bynum@hud.gov

	III
	Philadelphia, PA
	Mantua (Philadelphia), PA             1st Round Promise Zone
	Patrice.R.Green@hud.gov  Rich.M.Ott@hud.gov 

	III
	Pittsburgh, PA
	Erie, PA
	Jane.E.Miller@hud.gov

	III
	Richmond, VA 
	Richmond, VA
	Carrie.S.Schmidt@hud.gov

	III
	Washington, DC
	Prince George's County, MD
	Marvin.Turner@hud.gov

	IV
	Atlanta, GA
	Atlanta, GA                               3rd Round Promise Zone
	Willie.C.Taylor@hud.gov

	IV
	Birmingham, AL
	Birmingham, AL
	Michael.German@hud.gov

	IV
	Birmingham, AL
	Selma, AL
	Michael.German@hud.gov

	IV
	Miami, FL
	Hialeah, FL
	Thomacina.Brown@hud.gov

	IV
	Jacksonville, FL
	Jacksonville, FL
	Alesia.ScottFord@hud.gov

	IV
	Louisville, KY
	Lexington, KY
	Deborah.L.Knight@hud.gov 

	IV
	Jackson, MS
	Jackson, MS
	Ziva.M.James@hud.gov

	IV
	Greensboro, NC
	Kannapolis, NC
	Amatullah.Yamini@hud.gov 

	IV
	San Juan, PR
	Territory of US Virgin Islands
	Magaly.Mendez@hud.gov

	IV
	San Juan, PR
	Mayaguez
	Magaly.Mendez@hud.gov

	IV
	Columbia, SC
	Columbia, SC
	Steven.D.Edwards@hud.gov

	IV
	Knoxville, TN
	Kingsport, TN
	Edward.D.Ellis@hud.gov 

	IV
	Knoxville, TN
	Chattanooga, TN
	Edward.D.Ellis@hud.gov 

	IV
	Memphis, TN
	Memphis, TN                                  
	Sernorma.L.Mitchell@hud.gov 

	IV
	Nashville, TN
	Clarksville, TN
	Sernorma.L.Mitchell@hud.gov 

	V
	Chicago, IL
	East St. Louis, IL
	Larry.Anderson@hud.gov  James.A.Cunningham@hud.gov 

	V
	Chicago, IL
	Rockford, IL                                        
	Larry.Anderson@hud.gov  James.A.Cunningham@hud.gov 

	V
	Cleveland, OH
	Warren, OH
	Pamela.Ashby@hud.gov

	V
	Columbus, OH
	Springfield, OH
	Thomas.h.Leach@hud.gov

	V
	Columbus, OH
	Dayton, OH
	Thomas.h.Leach@hud.gov

	V
	Detroit, MI
	Flint, MI                                        
	Michael.L.Polsinelli@hud.gov  Anthony.P.Martin@hud.gov 

	V
	Indianapolis, IN
	Indianapolis, IN                                2nd Round Promise Zone
	John.R.Hall@hud.gov  Grant.w.McFann@hud.gov 

	V
	Milwaukee, WI
	Racine, WI
	Dale.a.Darrow@hud.gov

	V
	Milwaukee, WI
	Madison, WI
	Dale.a.Darrow@hud.gov

	V
	Milwaukee, WI
	Milwaukee, WI
	Dale.a.Darrow@hud.gov

	V
	Minneapolis, MN 
	Minneapolis, MN                                 2nd Round Promise Zone
	Jake.s.Akervik@hud.gov  James.a.Baltazar@hud.gov  

	V
	Minneapolis, MN 
	St. Cloud, MN
	James.a.Baltazar@hud.gov

	VI
	Little Rock, AR
	Jacksonville, AR 
	Wanda.c.Merritt@hud.gov 

	VI
	New Orleans, LA
	Shreveport, LA
	Earl.Randall@hud.gov 

	VI
	Albuquerque, NM
	Gallup, NM
	Nicolas.Ramon@hud.gov

	VI
	Oklahoma City, OK
	Shawnee, OK
	Nicolas.Ramon@hud.gov

	VI
	Tulsa, OK
	Bartlesville, OK
	Sharon.GordonRibeiro@hud.gov

	VI
	Forth Worth, TX 
	Denton, TX
	Nicolas.Ramon@hud.gov

	VI
	Houston, TX
	Port Arthur, TX
	Edward.L.Pringle@hud.gov

	VI
	San Antonio, TX
	San Marcos, TX
	Nicolas.Ramon@hud.gov

	VI
	San Antonio, TX
	Brownsville, TX
	Nicolas.Ramon@hud.gov

	VII
	Des Moines, IA
	Waterloo, IA 
	Steven.Eggleston@hud.gov

	VII
	Des Moines, IA
	Marshalltown, IA
	Steven.Eggleston@hud.gov

	VII
	Des Moines, IA
	Greater Des Moines, IA (metro area)
	Steven.Eggleston@hud.gov

	VII
	Kansas City, KS
	Joplin, MO
	Jose.r.Davis@hud.gov  Enrique.r.Shaw@hud.gov  Bruce.l.Ladd@hud.gov 

	VII
	Kansas City, KS
	Kansas City (Wyandotte County), KS
	Jose.r.Davis@hud.gov  Enrique.r.Shaw@hud.gov  Bruce.l.Ladd@hud.gov 

	VII
	Kansas City, KS
	Kansas City, MO
	Jose.r.Davis@hud.gov  Enrique.r.Shaw@hud.gov  Bruce.l.Ladd@hud.gov 

	VII
	Omaha, NE
	Grand Island, NE
	Earl.E.Redrick@hud.gov

	VII
	Omaha, NE
	Omaha/ Council Bluffs, IA
	Earl.E.Redrick@hud.gov

	VII
	St. Louis, MO
	St. Louis, MO (City)                                 2nd Round Promise Zone
	James.m.Heard@hud.gov  Elvis.c.Stephens@hud.gov  Bradley.e.Streeter@hud.gov 

	VII
	St. Louis, MO
	St. Louis, MO (County)                                  2nd Round Promise Zone
	James.m.Heard@hud.gov  Elvis.c.Stephens@hud.gov  Bradley.e.Streeter@hud.gov 

	VIII
	Denver, CO
	Colorado Disaster Area
	Guadalupe.m.Herrera@hud.gov

	VIII
	Casper, WY
	Lusk, WY
	Lyle.j.Konkol@hud.gov

	VIII
	Fargo, ND
	Bakken, ND
	Joel.Manske@hud.gov

	VIII
	Salt Lake City, UT
	Salt Lake City, UT
	Kelly.l.Jorgensen@hud.gov

	VIII
	Sioux Falls, SD
	Pine Ridge Indian Reservation 
[bookmark: _GoBack]2nd Round Promise Zone 
	Roger.d.Jacobs@hud.gov

	VIII
	Helena, MT
	Great Falls, MT
	Erik.Amundson@hud.gov

	IX
	Phoenix, AZ
	Maricopa County, AZ
	Stephanie.l.Smelnick@hud.gov  Kenneth.a.Einbinder@hud.gov 

	IX
	Los Angeles, CA
	Los Angeles, CA                           1st Round Promise Zone 
	Ray.w.Brewer@hud.gov  Erich.m.Yost@hud.gov 

	IX
	Los Angeles, CA
	Chula Vista, CA
	Ray.w.Brewer@hud.gov  Erich.m.Yost@hud.gov 

	IX
	Santa Ana, CA
	San Bernardino, CA
	Ray.w.Brewer@hud.gov  Erich.m.Yost@hud.gov 

	IX
	San Francisco, CA
	Sacramento, CA                           2nd Round Promise Zone  
	Cynthia.l.Abbott@hud.gov  Lynette.McRae@hud.gov 

	IX
	Honolulu, HI
	Honolulu, HI
	Ryan.T.Okahara@hud.gov
Ramona.Mullahey@hud.gov

	IX
	Las Vegas, NV
	North Las Vegas, NV
	Tamara.s.Gray@hud.gov

	IX
	Reno, NV
	Reno/Sparks, NV
	Tony.Ramirez@hud.gov

	X
	Anchorage, AK
	Newtok, AK
	Colleen.Bickford@hud.gov

	X
	Boise, ID
	Caldwell, ID
	John.w.Meyers@hud.gov

	X
	Portland, OR
	Eugene/Springfield, OR               (metro area)
	Margaret.s.Salazar@hud.gov

	X
	Seattle, WA
	Okanogan County, WA
	Patricia.Leong@hud.gov
Diana.F.DeForest@hud.gov 

	X
	Seattle, WA
	Bremerton, WA
	Patricia.Leong@hud.gov



